SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...................... Diary No. 19794/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-10-2020 in OPKAT No. 308/2020 05-10-2020 in OPKAT No. 310/2020 06-10-2020 314/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At in OPKAT No. Ernakulam)

UMMER KOYA V.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103111/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 19-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. S. Parmar, AAG Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Notice shall be served by dasti in addition to regular service.

List in the month of August, 2023.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR