SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11569-11571/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 05-10-2020 in OPKAT No. 308/2020, OPKAT No. 310/2020 & 06-10-2020 in OPKAT No. 314/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UMMER KOYA V.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103111/2023-C/DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 11-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv. Mr. Sanjana Nair, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. P.B.suresh, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdullah Naseeh, Adv.

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

Ms. Deepika Singh, Adv.

Ms. Disha Puri, Adv.

Mrs. Renu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letters dated 09.08.2023 circulated by Mr.Vipin Nair and Mr. C. K. Sasi learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment, list after three weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR